Client Code: EZINT4.029C1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

A No. of the second sec	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)				
,	Name: KTFreetel Co., Ltd.			
3) Yeon-Dae KIM 4) Hae-Young SONG	Street Address: 7-18, Sinchun-dong, Songpa- gu			
5) Won-Taik HWANG 6) Sang-Youn LEE	City: Seoul ZIP: 138-703 Country: KOREA			
7) Yoon-Kyoo JUNG 8) Sun-Jung LEE 9) Tae-Kyun KIM	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)				
attached?	() Yes (X) No			
() Yes (X) No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	. ————————————————————————————————————			
() Other:	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent			
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	number(s):			
signatures) 1), 3), and 6) ∼ 9) ∶ September 17, 2008	(X) Patent Application No.: /2 /239,988			
2) and 5) : September 19, 2008	Filing Date: September 29, 2008			
4) : September 18, 2008	Additional numbers attached?			
	() Yes (X) No			
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Customer No. 20,995				
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614				
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502				
Attorney's Docket No.: EZINT4.029C1				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410			
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
9. Statement and signature.				
	ng information is true and correct, and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.	4/29/20			
John M. Carson Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date			
34,303				
Registration No.				
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document: 3			
·	Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

5979108/092408

PATENT REEL: 021613 FRAME: 0708 Application No.: Unknown

Filing Date: Herewith

PATENT

Client Code: EZINT4.029Cl

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DIGITAL DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ADDITIONAL SERVICE BY USING THE SAME for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even dute herewith;

AND WHEREAS, KTFreetel Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Korean Corporation, with its principal place of business at 7-18, Sinchun-dong, Songpa-gu, Scoul, 138-703, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all refissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and teissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signature:	<u>/</u>	Date: 500.1	n. 2008
Name of inventor: Y	oung-Sung KIM	Citizenship: <u>Republic c</u>	of Korea
Address: <u>#1025-204, Jugo</u> n	g Yeollip Apts., 76, Jung	gang-dong, Gwacheon-si, Gy	eonggi-do 427-010 _
Republic of Korea	, 		
Signature:	ае-Нуо <u>АНМ</u>	Date:C Citizenship: <u>Republic o</u> Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-230	of Korea
Signature;7 h +2		Date: Sep. 17.	
Name of inventor: Y	con-Dac KIM	Citizenship: Republic of	of Korea
Address:#202, Samsung Sa	<u>ingdo Villa, 459, Sangdo</u>	1-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul	156-031
Republic of Kor	·ca		
·			

PATENT

REEL: 021613 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 09/29/2008

Application No.: Unknown	PATENT Client Code: EZINT4.029C1 Page 2
Filing Date: Herewith	1 age 2
Signature:	Date: Sep. 18. 2008
Name of inventor: Hag-Young SONG	Citizenship: Republic of Korea
Address:#214-2001, Hyundai 2-cha Apts., Guui 3-dong	Gwangjin-gu, Seoul 143-203
Republic of Korea	
Signature: Hung	Date: Sep. 19, 2008
Name of inventor: Won-Tajk HWANG	Citizenship: Republic of Korea
Adress:#5-107, Hanmi Apts., 286-1, Banghwa 1-dong.	Gangseo-gu, Seoul 157-221
Republic of Korea	<u> </u>
Signature:	Date: Sop 17 2008
Name of inventor: Sang-Youn LEE	Citizenship: Republic of Korea
Address: #101-809, Miwon Apts., Mullae-dong 6-ga, Y	congdeungpo-gu, Scoul 150-096
Republic of Korea	
Signature:	Date: Sep 1/2 200 A
Name of inventor: Youn-Kyoo JUNG	Citizenship: Republic of Korea
Address:#310-907, Hvundai River ville Apts., 261, Pun	ngnap 2-dong, Songpa-gu, Scoul 138-042
Republic of Korea	
Signature:	Date: Sep 11 2008
Name of inventor: Sun-June LEE	Citizenship: Republic of Korea
Address:#14-1203, Godeok Hyundai Apts., 56, Myeon	gil-dong, Gangdong-gu, Scoul 134-070
Republic of Korea	
Signature:	Date: Sep. 17. 20.8
Name of inventor Tac-Kyun KIM	Citizenship: Republic of Korea
Address:#427, Hyundai Etterevo, 852, Janghang-dong	115an-gu, Ooyagg-si, Oyeonggi-go 411-500
Republic of Korea	

PATENT

REEL: 021613 FRAME: 0710